NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION	NO.

Α	RESOLU	TION	OF	THE	BOARD	OF COMM	ISSIONERS	OF	NORTH	BEACH
DI	STRICT	, PAC	IFIC	COUN	ITY, WAS	HINGTON	, ADOPTING	THE	NORTH	BEACH
WA	TER DI	STRIC	r's	2018	REGULA	R MEETIN	G CALENDAR			

WHEREAS, RCW 42.30.070 requires the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners (Board) to establish the time and place of its regular meetings by resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the North Beach Water District's Board of Commissioners to adopt The 2018 Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Calendar schedule as follows:

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the $20^{\rm th}$ day of November, 2017.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Glenn Ripley, Commissioner
Position #1 Position #3

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2